SMD Type
www.kexin.com.cn 1
IC
Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
AMS1117-X.X S
■ Features
 ● Maximum output current is 800mA
 ● Output voltage accuracy i s within ±1％
 ● Range of operation input voltage: 15V(Max)
 ● Line regulation : 0.2％
 ● Load regul a t ion: 0.4％
 ● Environment Temperature:-40℃~125℃
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings Ta = 25℃
Parameter Symbol Rating Unit
 Maximum input voltage Vin 18
 Input voltage range 15
 Lead temperature and time 300℃,10S
 Adjust Pin Current (Adjustable Version) IADJ 120
 Adjust Pin Current Change Ichange 5
 Temperature Stability 0.5 %
 Junction Temperature TJ 150
 Environment temperature -40 to 125
 Storage  Temperature  Range Tstg -65 to150
℃
V
uA
■ Block Diagrams
● Three-terminal adjustable or fixed low drop out
 1.2V,1.25V,1.5V,1.8V,2.5V,2.85V, 3.3V, 5.0V, Regulators
Vin
1.
80
 (m
ax
)
0.
02
 ~
 0
.1
4.60 (typ)
10 。
7.
0±
0.
3
3.
50
±0
.2
6.50±0.2
3.00±0.1
2.30 (typ)
SOT-223 Unit:mm
1            2            3
0.250
Gauge Plane
1.
6
±
0.
1
0.66 (min)
0.84 (max)
0.
75
 (m
in
)
1.GND/ADJ
2.Output
3.Input
4.Output
4
SMD Type
IC
Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
AMS1117-X.X S
■ Electrical Characteristics
Parameter Symbol Test Conditions Min Typ. Max Unit
 Reference voltage Vref
 Iout=10mA,Vin-Vout=2V
10mA≤Iout≤0.8A ,1.5V≤Vin-Vout≤12V
1.238
1.225
1.25
1.25
1.262
1.275
AMS1117-1.2S
Iout=10mA,Vin=3.3V,Tj=25℃
0≤Iout≤800mA ,2.6V≤Vin≤12V
1.175 1.2 1.225
AMS1117-1.25S
Iout=10mA,Vin=3.35 V,Tj=25℃
0≤Iout≤800mA ,2.65V≤Vin≤12V
1.238
1.225
1.25
1.25
1.262
1.275
AMS1117-1.5S
Iout=10mA,Vin=3.6V,Tj=25℃
0≤Iout≤800mA ,2.9V≤Vin≤12V
1.47 1.5 1.53
AMS1117-1.8S
Iout=10mA,Vin=3.8V,Tj=25℃
0≤Iout≤800mA ,3.2V≤Vin≤12V
2.475
2.45
2.5
2.5
2.525
2.55
AMS1117-2.5S
Iout=10mA,Vin=4.5V,Tj=25℃
0≤Iout≤800mA ,3.9V≤Vin≤12V
2.475
2.45
2.5
2.5
2.525
2.55
AMS1117-2.85S
Iout=10mA,Vin=4.85V,Tj=25℃
0≤Iout≤800mA ,4.25V≤Vin≤12V
2.822
2.793
2.85
2.85
2.878
2.907
AMS1117-3.3S
Iout=10mA,Vin=5V,Tj=25℃
0≤Iout≤800mA ,4.75V≤Vin≤12V
3.267
3.234
3.3
3.3
3.333
3.366
AMS1117-5.0S
Iout=10mA,Vin=7V,Tj=25℃
0≤Iout≤800mA ,6.5V≤Vin≤12V
4.95
4.9
5
5
5.05
5.1
 Line regulation                     AMS1117-ADJ  Iout=10mA,1.5V≤Vin-Vout≤12V 0.035 0.2 %
                                             AMS1117-1.2S  Iout=10mA,2.6V≤Vin≤15V
                                             AMS1117-1.25S  Iout=10mA,2.65V≤Vin≤15V
                                             AMS1117-1.5S  Iout=10mA,2.9V≤Vin≤15V
                                             AMS1117-1.8S  Iout=10mA,3.2V≤Vin≤15V
                                             AMS1117-2.5S  Iout=10mA,3.9V≤Vin≤15V
                                             AMS1117-2.85S  Iout=10mA,4.25V≤Vin≤15V
                                             AMS1117-3.3S  Iout=10mA,4.75V≤Vin≤15V
                                             AMS1117-5.0S  Iout=10mA,6.5V≤Vin≤15V
 Line regulation                     AMS1117-ADJ  Vin-Vout=3V, 10mA≤Iout≤800mA 0.2 0.4 %
                                             AMS1117-1.2S  Vin=2.6V, 0≤Iout≤800mA
                                             AMS1117-1.25S  Vin=2.65V, 0≤Iout≤800mA
                                             AMS1117-1.5S  Vin=2.9V, 0≤Iout≤800mA
                                             AMS1117-1.8S  Vin=3.2V, 0≤Iout≤800mA
                                             AMS1117-2.5S  Vin=3.9V, 0≤Iout≤800mA
                                             AMS1117-2.85S  Vin=4.25V, 0≤Iout≤800mA
                                             AMS1117-3.3S  Vin=4.75V, 0≤Iout≤800mA
                                             AMS1117-5.0S  Vin=6.5V, 0≤Iout≤800mA
mV
3 10 mV
 Output voltage Vout
V
△Vout
129
△Vout
SMD Type
www.kexin.com.cn 3
IC
Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
AMS1117-X.X S
■ Electrical Characteristics
 ΔVout, ΔVref =1%，Iout=100mA 1.11 1.2
 ΔVout, ΔVref,=1%，Iout=500mA 1.18 1.25
 ΔVout, ΔVref,=1%，Iout=800mA 1.26 1.3
 Current limit  Vin-Vout=2V, Tj=25℃ 1.25 1.4 1.6 A
 Minimum load current  AMS1117-ADJS 5 10
 AMS1117-1.2S,Vin-Vout=1.25V
 AMS1117-1.25S,Vin-Vout=1.25V
 AMS1117-1.5S,Vin-Vout=1.25V
 AMS1117-2.5S, Vin-Vout=1.25V
 AMS1117-2.85S, Vin-Vout=1.25V
 AMS1117-3.3S, Vin-Vout=1.25V
 AMS1117-5S, Vin-Vout=1.25V
 Dropout voltage Vin-Vout V
Ilimit
mA
 Quiescent current Iq 4 8
■ Marking
Marking 1117-X.X
K****
SMD Type
IC
.
Low Dropout Voltage Regulator
AMS1117-X.X S
■ Typical  Application
     AMS1117 has an adjustable version and f ive f ixed versions,Chart  1 is  i ts  typical
appl icat ion:
Chart  1:  Appl icat ion circui t  of  AMS1117 f ixed version
The  AMS1117 adjustable version provide 1.25V Reference Vol tage.  Any output
vol tage between 1.25V~13.8V can be avai la ble by choosing two external  resistors
(connect ion method is  shown in chart  2). In chart  2,R1,R2 is the two external  resistors.
     Chart  2.  Appl icat ion Circui t  of  AMS1117  adjustable version
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Linear Voltage Regulators category:
Click to view products by  KEXIN manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
LV56831P-E  LV5684PVD-XH  MCDTSA6-2R  L7815ACV-DG  PQ3DZ53U  LV56801P-E  TLE42794G  L78L05CZ/1SX  L78LR05DL-MA-
E  636416C  714954EB  BA033LBSG2-TR  LV5680P-E  L78M15CV-DG  TLS202B1MBV33HTSA1  L79M05T-E  TLS202A1MBVHTSA1
L78LR05D-MA-E  NCV317MBTG  NTE7227  LV5680NPVC-XH  LT1054CN8  MP2018GZD-5-Z  MP2018GZD-33-Z  MIC5281-3.3YMM
MC78L06BP-AP  TA48LS05F(TE85L,F)  TA78L12F(TE12L,F)  TC47BR5003ECT  TCR2LN12,LF(S  TCR2LN28,LF(S  TCR2LN30,LF(S
TCR3DF295,LM(CT  TCR3DF40,LM(CT  BA178M20CP-E2  L78M12ABDT  LM7812SX/NOPB  LR645N3-G-P003  LR645N3-G-P013
ZXTR2005P5-13  SCD7812BTG  TCR3DF335,LM(CT  ZXTR2012K-13  TLE42994E V33  ZXTR2008K-13  ZXTR2005K-13  L88R05DL-E
ADP3300ARTZ-2.7RL7  LM120K-15/883  IFX54441LDVXUMA1